
 

CCRI-PSA 

Monthly 

April 2019 

https://www.ccri.edu/ccripsa 

Contract updates: 
January 2019 pay raise 
PSA members should notice an increase in their April 19 paycheck.  
 
Retro checks 
Should be processed in May exact date TBD 
 
Health Insurance 
Open enrollment is being coordinated; once dates are scheduled, 
members will be notified.  
 
 

Save the date: 
 

Summer mixer/retreat  
Our annual get-together is schedule for June 14… more information to 
come.  
 
 

Welcome to PSA: 
The following are new full members of our union; please welcome them 
to our bargaining unit! 
 
Jennifer Burke, Associate Director of Financial Aid 
Christine Mendoza, Student Development Counselor 
 

Congratulations: 
Yamel Chinchilla recently accepted the position of Assistant Director of 
Admissions.  She previously served as a Sr. Admissions Officer. 

 From the President… 
I want to thank everyone that 
was able to attend the OneCCRI 
event on April 5.  This was an 
opportunity for us to learn, 
strengthen our relationships & 
look towards the future.   

Your Executive Board is 
committed to working with 
President Hughes on CCRI’s 
announced commitment to 
professional development, 
equity, & internal advancement. 

These are essential to build 
community, workplace 
engagement, & professional 
growth. 

Let us work together to build 
an improved CCRI! 

Respectfully, Jude 

Have you attended a conference, 
presented a workshop, or have another 
personal or professional announcement 
that you want to see in our next 
newsletter?  Please e-mail Jude 
(jatomasino@ccri.edu) with your info.  
before the first Friday of the month.  

Thank you to Tanekar Alexander & Naglaa Gaafar for 
presenting at the OceCCRI event! In addition, much 
appreciation to all the PSA folks that helped to coordinate 
the program!  

 

 

mailto:jatomasino@ccri.edu


 
 

Do you have questions about the CBA or other union issues?   
Please contact an area rep for assistance… 

 
 
President 
Jude Tomasino, Flanagan Campus (Lincoln) 
Records Dept. 
jatomasino@ccri.edu  333-7317  
 
First Vice President/Co-Chair - Grievance Committee 
John Araujo, Knight Campus (Warwick) 
Concurrent Enrollment/Career & Tech Ed Initiatives 
jbaraujo@ccri.edu  825-2099  
 
Second Vice-President/Co-Chair - Grievance Committee 
Deborah Watson - Newport County Campus (Newport) 
Admissions Dept. 
dwatson@ccri.edu  851-1637  
 
Treasurer 
John Vota - Knight Campus (Warwick) 
Classroom Support/Media Services  
jdvota@ccri.edu  825-1445  
 
Secretary 
Stephanie Cruz - Knight Campus (Warwick) 
Access to Opportunity 
scruz@ccri.edu  825-2238 
 

Area Representatives 
 
Flanagan Campus (Lincoln) 
Sylvain (Syl) Loize, Advising & Counseling Dept.  
sjloize@ccri.edu         333-7134  
 
Sara M. Horstmann, IT Dept.    
smhorstmann@ccri.edu   333-7082  
 
Melissa Braun, Records Dept.   
mbraun@ccri.edu       333-7091  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Knight Campus (Warwick) 
Michael J. Daley, IT Dept.    
mjdaley1@ccri.edu          825-1288  
 
Camille Numrich, Career Services Dept.   
cnumrich@ccri.edu          825-2307  
 
Liston Campus (Providence) 
Toni Stokes,       Educational Opportunity Center  
tstokes@ccri.edu          455-6028  
 
Akintola (Wale) Fayanjoula,  Admissions Dept. 
aofayanjoula@ccri.edu      455-6104  
 
Newport County Campus (Newport) 
Toni Spirito, Rehabilitative Health Dept.  
tcimini@ccri.edu         851-1633 

 

 
 
 

 

 
Just a reminder… 
 
Commencement – Thursday, May 16 
 
Summer Session I starts – Monday, May 20 
 
Summer Session II starts – Monday, July 1 


